Contents

List offigures and table
Preface

Table of cases

Table of legislation

Setting the context

I History and development

1 Sources of European environmental law

i Heads of power or “competences”

IV Objectives of the EU’s environmental policy

Sustainable development as a Union objective

High level of environmental protection

The quality of the environment and its legislation
The right to the protection of the environment
Protecting human health

Promoting measures at international level to deal
with regional or worldwide environmental problems,
and in particular combating climate change

BASICS/FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

Principles of European environmental law
I Subsidiarity and proportionality

1 The integration principle

i Sustainable development

IV Precautionary principle

\Y/ Prevention principle

\4 Rectification of damage at source
VIl Polluter pays principle

1
A
B
C
D
E
F

PART |
2
3

Environmental law-making in the EU
I Actors
A The European Parliament
B The Council of the European Union

vii

XV
XV

© 0o PR

10
12
12

13

17
19
22
24
28
33
35
36

40
40
40
42



viii

Il
AV

\

EU environmental law

C  The European Commission

D The Court of Justice of the European Union

E  The Committee of the Regions and the Economic
and Social Committee

F  Other actors

(Legal) instruments

A Delegated and implementing acts

B Other legal instruments

C  Vertical and horizontal legislation

Legal basis

The environmental guarantee

A Overall meaning and context

B  The conditions for the guarantee to apply

Decision-making process

Implementation and enforcement

v

Implementation of environmental law

A Legal implementation

B  Non-legal instruments aiming at better
implementation

Primacy and direct effect

The infringement procedure

A Imposing fines on unwilling Member States

European citizens as EU environmental law enforcers

Public participatory rights

Additional tools in implementing European environmental law

Implementation of the Aarhus Convention in the EU
Member States

A Access to environmental information

B  Participation in environmental decision making
C  Access to justice

Application of the Aarhus Convention to Union
institutions and bodies

A Access to environmental information

B  Public participation

C  Access to justice

Environmental management systems

A Main provisions and duties for companies
registering under EMAS

Permitting and best available techniques

A Obligations of the Member States

42
43

45
47
50
52

RLIR

61
62
66

69
69
69

71
73
75
77
79

81

82
83
92
93

95
96
106

108
108

109
112
113



Contents iX

B  Best available techniques 118
i EU labelling H9
A EU Ecolabel 120
B EU Energy Label 123
IV Green public procurement 126
7 Environmental and Strategic Impact Assessments 130
I Environmental Impact Assessment 130
A Basic principles 130
B  Splitting of projects, incremental projects,
cumulative assessment 134
C Obligations of the Directive 137
D Transboundary projects 141
E The relationship between the EIADirective and
the Aarhus Convention 143
I Strategic Environmental Assessment 144
A The relationship between the EIA and SEA
Directives 145
B The provisions of the Directive 147
C Guidance 149
8 Environmental liability and environmental crime 150
I Environmental liability 150
1 Environmental crime 157
9 State aid and competition law 161
I State aid 161
A Regulatory framework 161

B Antecedents of the Commission’sGuidelines - the
troublesome introduction of the polluter pays

principle 168

C *“Indirect” aid: tax relief, reductions in charges and
various tax benefits 171
I Competition law and the environment 175
A Eco-Emballages 176
B DSD 177

PART Il SUBSTANTIVE LEGISLATION

10 Biodiversity and nature conservation 181
I Natura 2000 network and the WildBirds and Habitats
Directive 183

A The Wild Birds Directive 183



12

13

EU environmental law

B The Habitats Directive

C Relation between the Habitats Directive and the

EIA Directive
Soil
A The Soil Thematic Strategy
B European Soil Charter and other European
legislation indirectly addressing soil
Invasive alien species

Water protection legislation and policy

Il
v

VI
VIl

Noise

The Water Framework Directive andintegrated river

basin management

A Common implementation strategy
Adaptation to climate change: floods,droughts and
water scarcity

A Floods

B Droughts and water scarcity
Drinking water

Bathing water

Groundwater

Water pollution

Protection of the marine environment

pollution legislation and policy

The Environmental Noise Directive

Sector specific regulation and harmonisation
Noise from motors in vehicles

Agricultural and forestry tractors

Two- or three-wheel vehicles and quadricycles
Protection of workers from exposure to noise
at work

E Outdoor use equipment

F  Noise emission by aircraft

0O w>

Air pollution legislation and policy

Air quality

A The Air Quality Directive

B  The Fourth Daughter Directive
National emission ceilings

Sector specific regulation and harmonisation
A Transport emissions

B The Paints Directive

185

204
206
208

209
213

215

217
220

221
221
222
224
225
227
228
229

231
231
233
234
236
236

237
238
240

242
242
242
246
246
247
247
252



14

15

16

17

Contents

Climate change legislation and policy

I Adaptation

1 Mitigation
A The European Emissions Trading System
B Emissions from land transport

Waste legislation and policy
I EU waste policy
A General policy orientation
B The 2003 Communication “Towards a thematic
strategy on the prevention and recycling of waste”
C 2011 thematic strategy and beyond
D The “circular economy package”
1 The definition of waste
Il Table: relevant EU waste law

Chemicals legislation and policy
I REACH
A Registration
B Authorisation
1 Regulation on the Classification, Labelling and
Packaging of Substances and Mixtures
(“CLP Regulation™)
A Harmonised criteria
B Obligations to classify, label and package
C Harmonised classification and labelling
IIl The Biocidal Products Regulation (“BPR”)
A Active substances
B Biocidal products
C Treated articles
D Data protection and data sharing
IV Genetically modified organisms
A The GMO Directive: authorisation
B Traceability and labelling
C Genetically modified food and feed
D Regulatory developments

Trade and the environment
| Introduction
I Mutual recognition, positive and negative
harmonisation
A The New Approach - including the emphasis on
“minimum harmonisation”

253
254
256
257
261

264
264
264

265
268
272
272
275

277
277
278
286

290
291
292
294
295
295
297
298
298
299
300
302
304
306

308
308

310

311



EU environmental law

B Community pre-emption - or the exhaustive effect

of community legislation 311
C The Compassion case - taking exhaustion too far 312
D The environmental guarantees of Articles 114 and

193TFEU 315
Il Second-guessing of national environmentalpriorities? 316
IV PreussenElektra, Essent 1and Essent 2 317
A PreussenElektra 318

B  Alands Vindkraft and Essent 1:a clear preference
for market-based renewable energy support 320
C Essent 2 324

\Y/ Restrictions on the use of lawfully marketed products
and the EU s internal market 326

Index 331



