Contents

List	of figu	ures and table	xiii
Prej			xiv
Tab	le of co	ases	XV
Tab	le of le	egislation	XX
1	Satti	ng the context	1
1	I	History and development	1
	II	Sources of European environmental law	4
	III	Heads of power or "competences"	6
	IV	Objectives of the EU's environmental policy	8
	1,	A Sustainable development as a Union objective	9
		B High level of environmental protection	10
		C The quality of the environment and its legislation	12
		D The right to the protection of the environment	12
		E Protecting human health	13
		F Promoting measures at international level to deal	
		with regional or worldwide environmental problems	5,
		and in particular combating climate change	13
PA	RTI	BASICS/FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN	
111		ENVIRONMENTAL LAW	
2	Prin	ciples of European environmental law	17
	I	Subsidiarity and proportionality	19
	II	The integration principle	22
	III		24
	IV	Precautionary principle	28
	V	Prevention principle	33 35
	VI		36
	VII	Polluter pays principle	
3	Env	rironmental law-making in the EU	40
	I	Actors	40
		A The European Parliament	40
		B The Council of the European Union	42

			10		
		C The European Commission	42		
		D The Court of Justice of the European Union	43		
		E The Committee of the Regions and the Economic			
		and Social Committee	45		
		F Other actors	47		
	II	(Legal) instruments	50		
		A Delegated and implementing acts	52		
		B Other legal instruments	52		
		C Vertical and horizontal legislation	53		
	III	Legal basis	54		
	IV	The environmental guarantee	61		
		A Overall meaning and context	61		
		B The conditions for the guarantee to apply	62		
	V	Decision-making process	66		
			(0)		
4		ementation and enforcement	69		
	I	Implementation of environmental law	69		
		A Legal implementation	69		
		B Non-legal instruments aiming at better	5 1		
		implementation	71		
	II	Primacy and direct effect	73		
	III	The infringement procedure	75		
		A Imposing fines on unwilling Member States	77		
	IV	European citizens as EU environmental law enforcers	79		
5	Public participatory rights				
	T	Implementation of the Aarhus Convention in the EU			
5	-	Member States	82		
		A Access to environmental information	83		
		B Participation in environmental decision making	92		
		C Access to justice	93		
	II	Application of the Aarhus Convention to Union			
	11	institutions and bodies	95		
		A Access to environmental information	96		
		B Public participation	100		
		C Access to justice	101		
6	Add	itional tools in implementing European environmental law	108		
	I	Environmental management systems	108		
		A Main provisions and duties for companies			
		registering under EMAS	109		
	II	Permitting and best available techniques	112		
		A Obligations of the Member States	113		

Contents	1X
Contents	

		В	Best available techniques	118
	III	EU	labelling	119
			EU Ecolabel	120
		В	EU Energy Label	123
	IV	Gre	en public procurement	126
7	Envir	onm	ental and Strategic Impact Assessments	130
	I		vironmental Impact Assessment	130
		A	Basic principles	130
		В	Splitting of projects, incremental projects,	
			cumulative assessment	134
		C	Obligations of the Directive	137
		D		141
		E	The relationship between the EIA Directive and	
			the Aarhus Convention	143
	II	Stra	ategic Environmental Assessment	144
		A	The relationship between the EIA and SEA	
			Directives	145
		В	The provisions of the Directive	147
		C	Guidance	149
8	Envir	onm	nental liability and environmental crime	150
	I	Env	vironmental liability	150
	II	Env	vironmental crime	157
9	State	aid a	and competition law	161
	I	Sta	te aid	161
		A		161
		B	Antecedents of the Commission's Guidelines - the	
			troublesome introduction of the polluter pays	4.60
			principle	168
		C	"Indirect" aid: tax relief, reductions in charges and	151
			various tax benefits	171
	II	Co	mpetition law and the environment	175
		A	Eco-Emballages	176
		В	DSD	177
PA	RT II	SU	BSTANTIVE LEGISLATION	
10	Biod	ivers	sity and nature conservation	181
10	I	Na	atura 2000 network and the Wild Birds and Habitats	
			rective	183
		A	The Wild Birds Directive	183

	B The Habitats DirectiveC Relation between the Habitats Directive and the EIA Directive	185 204
II	Soil A The Soil Thematic Strategy B European Soil Charter and other European	206 208
III	legislation indirectly addressing soil Invasive alien species	209 213
11 W:	ater protection legislation and policy The Water Framework Directive and integrated river	215
II	basin management A Common implementation strategy Adaptation to climate change: floods, droughts and	217 220
	water scarcity A Floods	221 221
III IV	8	222 224 225
V VI	Groundwater Water pollution	227 228
VI	Enveloped a global participation of the control of	229
12 No I II	The Environmental Noise Directive Sector specific regulation and harmonisation A Noise from motors in vehicles B Agricultural and forestry tractors C Two- or three-wheel vehicles and quadricycles D Protection of workers from exposure to noise at work	231 233 234 236 236 237
	E Outdoor use equipmentF Noise emission by aircraft	238 240
13 Ain I	Pollution legislation and policy Air quality A The Air Quality Directive B The Fourth Daughter Directive	242 242 242 246
III	National emission ceilings Sector specific regulation and harmonisation A Transport emissions B The Paints Directive	246 247 247 252

Contents	X1

14	Clima	ate change legislation and policy	253
	I	Adaptation	254
	II	Mitigation	256
		A The European Emissions Trading System	257
		B Emissions from land transport	261
15	Waste	e legislation and policy	264
	I	EU waste policy	264
		A General policy orientation	264
		B The 2003 Communication "Towards a thematic	
		strategy on the prevention and recycling of waste"	265
		C 2011 thematic strategy and beyond	268
		D The "circular economy package"	272
	II	The definition of waste	272
	III	Table: relevant EU waste law	275
16	Chem	nicals legislation and policy	277
	I	REACH	277
		A Registration	278
		B Authorisation	286
	II	Regulation on the Classification, Labelling and	
		Packaging of Substances and Mixtures	
		("CLP Regulation")	290
		A Harmonised criteria	291
		B Obligations to classify, label and package	292
		C Harmonised classification and labelling	294
	III	The Biocidal Products Regulation ("BPR")	295
		A Active substances	295
		B Biocidal products	297
		C Treated articles	298
		D Data protection and data sharing	298
	IV	Genetically modified organisms	299
		A The GMO Directive: authorisation	300
		B Traceability and labelling	302
		C Genetically modified food and feed	304
		D Regulatory developments	306
17	Trade	e and the environment	308
	I	Introduction	308
	II	Mutual recognition, positive and negative	
		harmonisation	310
		A The New Approach – including the emphasis on	
		"minimum harmonisation"	311

	B Community pre-emption – or the exhaustive effect	
	of community legislation	311
	C The Compassion case – taking exhaustion too far	312
	D The environmental guarantees of Articles 114 and	
	193 TFEU	315
III	Second-guessing of national environmental priorities?	316
IV	PreussenElektra, Essent 1 and Essent 2	317
	A PreussenElektra	318
	B Ålands Vindkraft and Essent 1: a clear preference	
	for market-based renewable energy support	320
	C Essent 2	324
V	Restrictions on the use of lawfully marketed products	
	and the EU's internal market	326
Index		331